Contract liability 22 — 17,215 17,215
Deferred income 23 8,439 (6,844) 1,595

72 XIABUXIABU CATERING MANAGEMENT (CHINA) HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

For the year ended 31 December 2018

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO IFRSs (CONTINUED)

 2.1 IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (continued)

  Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15 (continued)

At the date of initial application, included in the total deferred income and accrual and other payables,
RMB6,844,000 related to the customer loyalty programme and RMB10,371,000 related to prepaid cards
and advance from customers, were reclassified to contract liabilities upon application of IFRS 15.

The following tables summarise the impacts of applying IFRS 15 on the Group’s consolidated statement
of financial position as at 31 December 2018 for the current year for each of the line items affected.
Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

  Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position

As reported Adjustments

Amounts
without

application of
IFRS 15

Note RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current liabilities
Accrual and other payables 21 551,281 28,455 579,736
Contract liability 22 43,651 (43,651) —
Deferred income 23 1,595 15,196 16,791

As at 31 December 2018, contract liability represent the balance of unredeemed performance obligation
relating to the customer loyalty programme and prepaid cards and advance from customers.

 2.2 IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

In the current year, the Group has applied IFRS 9 Financial Instruments and the related consequential
amendments to other IFRSs. IFRS 9 introduces new requirements for 1) the classification and measurement
of financial assets and financial liabilities, 2) expected credit losses (“ECL”) for financial assets and 3)
general hedge accounting.

The Group has applied IFRS 9 in accordance with the transition provisions set out in IFRS 9, i.e. applied